AbbVie Corporate Political Contributions
January 1 - December 31, 2016

AbbVie’s political contributions, as disclosed below, were made in compliance with its Corporate Political Contributions Policy,

as well as state and federal election laws.
State Recipient

CALIFORNIA Sen. Toni Atkins (D)
Raul Bocanegra (D)
Assm. Rob Bonta (D)
Assm. Jim Cooper (D)
Assm. Matthew Dababneh (D)
Assm. Tom Daly (D)
Assm. Bill Dodd (D)
Assm. Susan Eggman (D)
Assm. Jimmy Gomez (D)
Assm. David Hadley (R)
Assm. Evan Low (D)
Assm. Brian Maienschein (R)
Assm. Chad Mayes (R)
Sen. Tony Mendoza (D)
Assm. Adrin Nazarian (D)
Assm. Rudy Salas (D)
Assm. Marc Steinorth (R)
California Republican Party (R)

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America IEC

PhRMA California PAC

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America California Ballot

Initiative Fund*

FLORIDA Sen. Aaron Bean (R)
Sen. Lisbeth Benacquisto (R)
Sen. Oscar Braynon (D)
Sen. Jeff Clemens (D)
Rep. Travis Cummings (R)
Rep. Jose Diaz (R)
Sen. Bill Galvano (R)
Sen. Rene Garcia (R)
Sen. Denise Grimsley (R)
Rep. Bill Hager (R)
Rep. Shawn Harrison (R)
Rep. Mike Larosa (R)
Sen. Jack Latvala (R)
Tom Leek (R)
Rep. Debbie Mayfield (R)
Sen. Joe Negron (R)
Rep. Cary Pigman (R)
Rep. Chris Sprowls (R)
Greg Stuebe (R)

ILLINOIS Lake County Republican Party (R)

Amount

$2,000
$1,500
$2,500
$3,500
$3,500
$4,200
$3,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$1,500
$4,200
$2,500
$2,000
$7,500
$53,000
$7,000

$2,594,873

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,500
$500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000
$1,500
$1,000

$5,000

District

Senate District 039

Assembly District 039
Assembly District 018
Assembly District 009
Assembly District 045
Assembly District 069
Senate District 003

Assembly District 013
Assembly District 051
Assembly District 066
Assembly District 028
Assembly District 077
Assembly District 042
Senate District 032

Assembly District 046
Assembly District 032
Assembly District 040

Senate District 004
Senate District 027
Senate District 035
Senate District 021
House District 018
House District 116
Senate District 036
Senate District 038
Senate District 026
House District 089
House District 063
House District 042
Senate District 016
House District 025
Senate District 017
Senate District 032
House District 055
House District 059
Senate District 023



State Recipient

NEW YORK Assm. Jeffrion L. Aubry (D)
Assm. Richard N. Gottfried (D)
Sen. Kemp Hannon (R)
Sen. Jeffrey D. Klein (D)
Assm. Joseph D. Morelle (D)
Sen. Cathy Young (R)
Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee Housekeeping Account

New York State Senate Republican Campaign Committee Housekeeping Account
Republican Assembly Campaign Committee Housekeeping Account

OTHER Democratic Governors Association
Republican Governors Association

Total AbbVie Corporate Contributions:

*Special assessment for 2016

Amount

$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$6,000

$21,000
$5,000

$25,000
$25,000

$2,814,773

District

Assembly District 035
Assembly District 075
Senate District 006
Senate District 034
Assembly District 136
Senate District 057



