AbbVie Corporate Political Contributions January 1 - December 31, 2016

AbbVie's political contributions, as disclosed below, were made in compliance with its Corporate Political Contributions Policy, as well as state and federal election laws.

State	Recipient	Amount	District
CALIFORNIA	Sen. Toni Atkins (D)	\$2,000	Senate District 039
	Raul Bocanegra (D)	\$1,500	Assembly District 039
	Assm. Rob Bonta (D)	\$2,500	Assembly District 018
	Assm. Jim Cooper (D)	\$3,500	Assembly District 009
	Assm. Matthew Dababneh (D)	\$3,500	Assembly District 045
	Assm. Tom Daly (D)	\$4,200	Assembly District 069
	Assm. Bill Dodd (D)	\$3,000	Senate District 003
	Assm. Susan Eggman (D)	\$1,500	Assembly District 013
	Assm. Jimmy Gomez (D)	\$2,000	Assembly District 051
	Assm. David Hadley (R)	\$2,000	Assembly District 066
	Assm. Evan Low (D)	\$2,500	Assembly District 028
	Assm. Brian Maienschein (R)	\$2,500	Assembly District 077
	Assm. Chad Mayes (R)	\$1,500	Assembly District 042
	Sen. Tony Mendoza (D)	\$1,500	Senate District 032
	Assm. Adrin Nazarian (D)	\$4,200	Assembly District 046
	Assm. Rudy Salas (D)	\$2,500	Assembly District 032
	Assm. Marc Steinorth (R)	\$2,000	Assembly District 040
	California Republican Party (R)	\$7,500	
	Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America IEC	\$53,000	
	PhRMA California PAC	\$7,000	
	Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers of America California Ballot		
	Initiative Fund*	\$2,594,873	
FLORIDA	Sen. Aaron Bean (R)	\$1,000	Senate District 004
	Sen. Lisbeth Benacquisto (R)	\$1,000	Senate District 027
	Sen. Oscar Braynon (D)	\$1,000	Senate District 035
	Sen. Jeff Clemens (D)	\$1,000	Senate District 021
	Rep. Travis Cummings (R)	\$1,000	House District 018
	Rep. Jose Diaz (R)	\$1,000	House District 116
	Sen. Bill Galvano (R)	\$1,500	Senate District 036
	Sen. Rene Garcia (R)	\$1,000	Senate District 038
	Sen. Denise Grimsley (R)	\$1,000	Senate District 026
	Rep. Bill Hager (R)	\$1,000	House District 089
	Rep. Shawn Harrison (R)	\$1,000	House District 063
	Rep. Mike Larosa (R)	\$500	House District 042
	Sen. Jack Latvala (R)	\$1,500	Senate District 016
	Tom Leek (R)	\$500	House District 025
	Rep. Debbie Mayfield (R)	\$1,000	Senate District 017
	Sen. Joe Negron (R)	\$1,500	Senate District 032
	Rep. Cary Pigman (R)	\$1,000	House District 055
	Rep. Chris Sprowls (R)	\$1,500	House District 059
	Greg Stuebe (R)	\$1,000	Senate District 023
ILLINOIS	Lake County Republican Party (R)	\$5,000	

State	Recipient	Amount	District
NEW YORK	Assm. Jeffrion L. Aubry (D)	\$500	Assembly District 035
	Assm. Richard N. Gottfried (D)	\$500	Assembly District 075
	Sen. Kemp Hannon (R)	\$500	Senate District 006
	Sen. Jeffrey D. Klein (D)	\$500	Senate District 034
	Assm. Joseph D. Morelle (D)	\$500	Assembly District 136
	Sen. Cathy Young (R)	\$500	Senate District 057
	Democratic Assembly Campaign Committee Housekeeping Account	\$6,000	
	New York State Senate Republican Campaign Committee Housekeeping Account	\$21,000	
	Republican Assembly Campaign Committee Housekeeping Account	\$5,000	
OTHER	Democratic Governors Association	\$25,000	
	Republican Governors Association	\$25,000	

Total AbbVie Corporate Contributions: \$2,814,773

^{*}Special assessment for 2016